University of Mumbai



No. RAPC/ICD/2020-21/ 16 9 Mumbai- 400 032 2 roth March, 2021

To. Dr. Panchal Mangesh Vasudeo Nirmala 714, Sai Darshan Co-operative Society. Gautannagar, MIDC, Andheri (E) - 400 093

Sir/ Madam,

This has reference to your application dated 23rd August, 2019 which was forwarded through the Principal, Ramniranjan Jhunjhunwala College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (w), Mumbai - 400 086, for recognition as a teacher of the University.

In this connection, I am directed to inform you that you have been granted recognition as a teacher to guide student for the Ph.D. degree in the subject of Commerce of the University with effect from 27th January, 2021 upto superannuation of your services through Ramniranjan Jhunjhunwala College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (w), Mumbai - 400 086.

Further, a copy of the Ordinances prescribing duties of recognized teacher of the University is enclosed, for your perusal.

> Yours faithfully, I mand anyo also Deputy Registrar 24 3 /201 Research Administration & Promotion Cell

Copy forwarded with compliments for information and necessary action:-

1) The Principal, Ramniranjan Jhunjhunwala College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (w), Mumbai - 400 086.

The Deputy Registrar, AAMS, University of Mumbai, Fort Campus, Mumbai- 400 032. This is action taken report of the Board of Deans at its meeting held on 27th January, 2021 2) vide item no. 3.7



Certified as TRUE COPY

Principal Ramniranjan Jhunjhunwala College, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai-400086.

PINCIPAL RAMNIRANJAU JHUNJHUNJKALA COLLEGE O- ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE (AUTONOFICIS) Gnatkopar (W), Mumbai-400 086, Maharashtra, INDIA

